CH \$190.00 478473

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM558740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tax Management Inc.		12/31/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bureau of National Affairs, Inc.	
Street Address:	1801 S. Bell Street	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4784733	ACCOUNTING POLICY & PRACTICE REPORT
Registration Number:	4754996	ACCOUNTING POLICY & PRACTICE SERIES
Registration Number:	3970470	PRACTITIONER TO PRACTITIONER
Registration Number:	2172572	TAX MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2202570	TAX MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2016875	TAX MANAGEMENT MULTISTATE TAX PORTFOLIOS
Registration Number:	2005590	TAX MANAGEMENT MULTISTATE TAX REPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9175222727

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via 05 mai

Phone: 2123182000

Email: trademarks@bloomberg.net

Correspondent Name: Aimee Nassau Gardiner - Bloomberg L.P.

Address Line 1: 731 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aimee Nassau Gardiner
SIGNATURE:	/Aimee Nassau Gardiner/

DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2020		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=BNA Certificate of Merger#page1.tif			
source=BNA Certificate of Merger#page2.tif			
source=BNA Certificate of Merger#page3.tif			
ource=BNA Certificate of Merger#page4 tif			

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"TAX MANAGEMENT INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC." UNDER

THE NAME OF "THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY
FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 9:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

409113 8100M SR# 20198937261 Authentication: 204328303 Date: 12-31-19

· - - ·

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

TAX MANAGEMENT INC.

WITH AND INTO

THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC.

December 31, 2019

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), The Bureau of National Affairs, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: that Parent was incorporated in the State of Delaware pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL on the December 7, 1946.

SECOND: that Parent owns at least 90% of all the issued and outstanding capital stock of Tax Management Inc. ("Subsidiary"), a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL on August 14, 1959.

THIRD: that Parent, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted by unanimous written consent pursuant to Section 141(f) of the DGCL, filed with the minutes of its Board of Directors and with an excerpt attached hereto as **Exhibit A**, approved the merger of Subsidiary with and into Parent, with Parent as the surviving corporation (the "Merger").

FOURTH: that the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this certificate of ownership and merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: that the surviving corporation in the Merger shall be Parent (the "Surviving Corporation") and the separate existence of Subsidiary shall cease. The certificate of incorporation of Parent in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall continue in full force and effect as the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:41 AM 12/31/2019 FILED 09:41 AM 12/31/2019

STRADEMARKumber 409113

REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0995

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Parent has caused this certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date first written above.

THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC.

Ву:

Name: Joshua Eastright

Title: Authorized Officer

EXCERPTS

FROM THE UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

OF

THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC.

Dated December 20, 2019

WHEREAS, [The Bureau of National Affairs, Inc. (the "Company")] and Tax Management Inc. ("TM") have reached agreement as to the merger of the TM with and into the Company with the Company as the surviving company (the "Merger"), among other things, pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger (together with all exhibits, schedules and attachments thereto, the "Merger Agreement"), a draft of which is attached [to such resolutions];

WHEREAS, [the board of directors of the Company] hereby determines that the Merger Agreement and the transactions contemplated thereby, including without limitation, the Merger, are advisable, fair to and in the best interests of the Company and the sole stockholder of the Company;

Now, therefore, be it

RECORDED: 01/23/2020

RESOLVED, that the Company be, and hereby is, authorized to enter into, and hereby adopts and approves (i) the Merger Agreement, (ii) the Merger and (iii) the transactions and documents contemplated by the Merger Agreement;